XCEAAMCCORAZZR(BHRACHYTRITERLTIES,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

~
. R . R e
MML O—=NE2 15—/ A1 N E v 15—tyh i
. INSTRUCTION SHEET
MML Roll Damper/Qil Shock Set NoR246-1352 |
F & ARRE. P ERBRAGTT, ARROBFIFHCR B RUEEAEE. BUISRELEVET,
BRI VICRAEICEI B RURILERHL DET . SEHROECHEEOER. AlHEDNHFP
M TICEENLVWAR. BMIRE—BICEREETORESBEOLHLET.
NOTE: This product is designed for intermediate to expert skill levels. The Roll Damper

must be assembled and properly adjusted for maximum performance. Simply
installing this item is no guarantee of performance. If you are a beginner and not
sure how to assemble or adjust the damper for maximum performance, it's
recommended that you seek the guidance of an experienced enthusiast.

1 MML%17 / RLIAR—2R:98mm =
MML Type / Wheelbase: 98mm &
>
2xazmm G sqe g R246-1351
777777 1 ‘ 2mm HYR=AT—HRIT— @
Damper Stay Holder
2x6mm Screw

EX
({11 A )

2mm  Nylon Nut

& =
 FARvFuk 8 === z
B ’8
<>/9%E/2x12mm
2x6mm

v

oo

2x5mm

AT R ERICHEAD
Assemble before attaching to the

2x5mm F/H Screw motor mount.

Y¥IER

HEAORTT

Installing on chassis

2

2x6mm Screw
ER

ﬂl\llllllll\lll\lllll ****** 1

2mm Washer

2x6mm TP Screw
T EX

(o=~ 2

> AT (LI DESAERET,
I—ILK B /\—F
SILIN— B ZTAT L
ISy B YTk

3 different springs are included
with this set.

Gold B Hard
Silver B Medium
Black B Soft




AINE - BE
Exploded View (Oil Shock)

@ #4775 L
Diaphragm

B IN—IZ[EH00DF A ILAEASKTOET,

Shock is factory assembled using #100 silicone oil

P e

Shaft
&\Q ezt ©
W Piston U

1.5mm EY> 4 @
1.5mm E Ring ~

pre—load.

4.6mm R—JL
4.6mm Ball

2mmAhS—
2mm Collar

@ 1.5mmAho—
1.5mm Collar
2T Y =
Spring ®& Imm#A5—
1mm Collar

Ballend

AT Thy T

AT G HhTF—
Spring Cup

Spring Collar

Frvd

Cap

Tyiv—

Cap Ball

HS—TRI)VTFoay
REETVET,

,,A\/ Use one or a combination of

spring collars to adjust spring
|

2mmI v v—

FryTR—IL

ANRTFPIX—>Y SPARE PARTS

-
/8—Y4% / PartNames i il /"—Y% / PartNames
(Fi3d)

Ro46-1206 | JEVEEYE MINI-Z &2 /3—F

F T 3 2/8—Y OPTIONAL PARTS

* FE fff

(Fi:d)

~ MML 7L3E-§-395} MR-03 / HB98mm
Rebuild Set for R246-1221/1222 Damper | 920 R246-1351

MML Motor Mount for MR-03 / HB98mm

2940

Y FORJAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
RC PLANNING R246

== - A | r-n—tsroMEBE£ERLT [ ROUTE 246 h—Ln—

)

@1 ¥ —HREEBEE 046-229-4115 BHVAHEIL : AE~LIE HEH£KR<)13:00~19:00

KERURDID, PEESAREEETIHEPHVET.

*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
© Copyright 2010 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 224 Wi ér S 4 &)

PRINTED IN JAPAN
No.R246-1352-T01

311110091




	R246-1352 out CS201
	R246-1352 out CS202

